
22.5

Nathan Thomas   M: 0408 263879   E: nathanthomaskitch@bigpond.com

Nathan Thomas 4.5 Phil Lester 6.0

Kathryn Thomas 6.0 Sharon Hibberd 6.0

22.0

Aaron Hibberd  M:0427 693527  E: ahibberd@pittsh.com.au

Aaron Hibberd 5.0 Bill Lethbridge 6.0

Michelle Swan 5.0 Catherine Rapley 6.0

22.0

Stephen Thomas  ph. 6245 4511  E: stephen.thomas@entura.com.au

Stephen Thomas 6.0 John Rafferty 5.0

Sam Marshall 5.0 Sam Davis 6.0

22.0

Jackson Pastoor 5.0 Ken Smith 5.5

Linda Earney 5.5 Gina Rodgers 6.0

21.0

Karl Gregory  M: 0421 745 327  E: karlbgregory@gmail.com

Elliott Booth 4.5 Karl Gregory 5.0

Karen Westell 6.0 Debbie Evans 5.5

22.5

Nick Wise  M: 0406672828  E: nickwise42@yahoo.com.au

Nick Wise 5.5 Bruce Archer 5.5

Shareen Fraser 5.5 Tania Freeman 6.0

Division 1

Glenorchy Telstra Business Centre 2 (Tuesday)

Kingston Coogan Specials (Thursday)

Sorell Eagles (Tuesday)

Sorell Pelicans (Monday)

Sorell Kites (Thursday)

Glenorchy Telstra Business Centre 1 (Thursday)

Jackson Pastoor M: 0418 318759  E:  jacksonpastoor@gmail.com



24.5

Julie Cleaver  M: 0408 829516  E: julie.55555@yahoo.com.au

Hayden Cleaver 6.0 Geoffrey Jackson 6.0

Lisa Cameron 6.0 Julie Cleaver 6.5

24.5

Sharon Smith M:  0409 023981  E: neilnsharon@internode.on.net

Brett Stephenson 6.0 Cameron Marshall 6.0

Sharon Smith 6.0 Trish Anderson 6.5

24.0

Dan Bahr M: 0407 151783  E: dmbahr@bigpond.com

Dan Bahr 6.0 Rob Hartog 6.0

Chris Cohen 6.0 Di Mason 6.0

25.5

Phil Exton  M: 0428 829000  E:  phil.exton@education.tas.gov.au

Phil Exton 6.0 Grant Hall 6.5

Beth Wisniewski 6.0 Gail Palmer 7.0

25.5

Ashley Evans  M: 0455 592607  E: ashley_evans01@hotmail.com

Adam Faulks 6.0 Luke Faulks 6.5

Ashley Evans 6.5 Anna Ingham 6.5

Division 2

Glenorchy Ripple RE1 (Monday)

Kingston Extons (Thursday)

Sorell Seagulls  (Tuesday)

Sunshine Paris (Monday)

Kingston Bahrs (Thursday)



26.0

Peter Norton    H: 62443655  E: peteradenorton@dodo.com.au

Peter Norton 6.0 James Morgan 7.0

Carolyn Unsworth 6.5 Donna Green 6.5

26.0

Libby Walters  M: 0438 577554  E: libbywalters@robertsre.com.au

Craig Swan 6.5 Brent Thornbury 6.5

Libby Walters 6.5 Tracey Evans 6.5

26.5

Debbie O'Shea  M: 0439 321262    E: debbie.oshea@bigpond.com.au

James Boxall 6.5 Warren Yates 6.5

Debbie O'Shea 6.5 Mikala Fuller 7.0

26.5

Matthew Whelan  M:  0409 047186  E: matthewwhelan@westpac.com.au

Matthew Whelan 6.5 Gavin Burgess 7.0

Jess Vreulink 6.5 Clare Fuller 6.5

25.5

Sylvia Caviezel M: 0419 433388  E: snid871@hotmail.com

Andrew Hey 6.5 Gavin Shaw 6.5

Yvonne Trevaskis 6.5 Odile Glenn 7.0

26.0

Michael Foster 6.0 Rob Bantick 6.0

Lynne Buxton 7.0 Sarah Scattergood 7.0

Rob Bantick  M: 0423 572 163  E:  banrobjon2@bigpond.com 

Sunshine London (Thursday)

Richmond (Thursday)

Division 3

Geilston Bay Green (Thursday)

Sorell Falcons (Monday)

Sorell Hawks (Thursday)  

Glenorchy Ripple RE2 (Tuesday)



27.0

Mike Hodge 6.5 Martin Gay 6.5

Sandy Hodge 7.0 Sally-Anne Wood 7.0

27.0

Sam Everard 6.5 Ian McIlwain 6.5

Gail Semelbauer 7.0 Julie Park 7.0

28.0

Jenny Beer 7.0 Di Fincke 7.0

Russell Robertson 7.0 Rod Arnold 7.0

27.0

Patrick Legg 6.5 Christian Sinclair 6.5

Gwenyth Blizzard 7.0 Jenny Bridges 7.0

28.0

David Frost 6.5 Steve Hall 7.0

Trish Jay 7.0 Lisa Bowerman 7.5

28.0

John Fletcher 6.5 Gary Oswin 6.5

Noreen Nus 7.5 Elizabeth Wuttke 7.5

28.0

Ian Wilcox 7.0 Gavin Burgess 7.0

Sarah Stoneman 7.0 Genevieve Koning 7.0

Division 4

Sunshine Rome (Thursday)

Sarah Stoneman M: 0458 908590   E: sarahstoneman@yahoo.com

Di Fincke M:  0417 447842E: difincke@hotmail.com

Kingston Bridges (Thursday)

Geilston Bay Blue (Monday)

Sorell Owls (Monday)

Rosny Lions (Thursday)

Glenorchy Dawes Automotive (Thursday)

John Fletcher  M: 0407 564 180  E: john.fletcher@dpac.tas.gov.au

Jenny Bridges M: 0424 524999  E: jenbridges@internode.on.net

Kingston Frost (Thursday)

David Frost  M: 0417 517727  E: dfrost747@gmail.com

Mike Hodge  M: 0418 100 751   E: mikehodge@bigpond.com

Gail Semelbauer  M: 0406 575445  E: gailsem@bigpond.com



29.0

Lucy Devereux  M: 0400 552 724  E:  lucyd@postoffice.utas.edu.au
Matt McCulloch 7.5 Tony Chadwick 7.0

Lucy Devereux 7.0 Bec Davis 7.5

29.5

Stephen Bourke  M:  0409 450 044 E: bourkey111@gmail.com 
Stephen Bourke 7.0 Andrew Bourke 7.0

Trish Giffard 7.5 Tonia Free 8.0

29.0

Jane Mitchell  M: 0477 939342  E: bixbymitchell@gmail.com

Paul herczykowski 7.0 Rob Mitchell 7.5

Jane Mitchell 7.0 Jo Dimond 7.5

29.5

Trevor Small  M:  0438 091548   E: trevor.small@dhhs.tas.gov.au

Trevor Small 7.0 Kevin Jones 7.5

Helen Barrett 7.5 Angie Flynn 7.5

28.5

Fay Ibbott M: 0407 285811  E: roswilliams5@bigpond.com

Mark Green 7.0 Scott lancaster 7.0

Fay Ibbott 7.0 Ros Williams 7.5

29.5

Paul Burgess M: 0408 121607  E: pburgess7@bigpond.com

Paul Burgess 7.5 Harry Coomer 7.0

Fiona Lewis 7.5 Katrina Clifford 7.5

Glenorchy Alpha Medical (Monday) 29.5
Rebecca Ristrom  M: 0406255943  E: rebecca.ristrom@mystate.com.au

John Clements 7.0 Derek Mellor 7.0

Bec Ristrom 7.5 Stacey Foster 8.0

Division 5

Sunshine Boston (Monday)

Rosny Tigers (Thursday)

St. Therese's Jupiters (Thursday)

Geilston Bay Red  (Thursday)

Geilston Bay Mauve (Monday)

Rosny Trouble & Strife (Monday)



30.0

Les Axelson 7.0 Steve Biggs 7.5

Kim Wiggins 8.0 Claudia Iseli 7.5

30.5

John Waldock 7.5 Allan Pryer 7.5

Geraldine Bayles 7.5 Yvette Rance 8.0

31.0

Chris Misson   7.5 Leigh Sargent 7.5

Susan Stoneman 8.0 Roslyn Luck 8.0

30.0

Luke Frost 7.5 Michael Moon 7.5

Cheryl Lee 7.5 Mechelle Sinclair 7.5

30.5

Tony Dikkenberg 7.5 Roy Barker 7.5

Jane Catchpole 7.5 Leanne Fitzpatrick 8.0

31.0

Al Olaco 7.5 Billy Tameifuna 7.5

Julie  Clements 8.0 Pam Whelan 8.0

Chris Misson  M: 0427 530514  E: chris.misson@aquaticinformatics.com

Julie Clements M: 0418 588 140  E: john.clements@pegasustas.com

Glenorchy Tibballs Nursery (Monday)

Sunshine Sydney (Thursday)

Kingston Moons (Tuesday)

Kingston Petrusma Sales (Tuesday)

Michael Moon  M: 0409 218513  E: moonscoaches@woodbridge.com.au

Tony Dikkenberg  M: 0400 664638  E:  tony@dikkenberg.com.au

Division 6

Sorell Penguins (Tuesday)

Rosny Allsorts (Monday)

Claudia Iseli  M: 0439 523839  E: iclaudia24@hotmail.com

John Waldock  M:  0409 658716   E: jrwaldock@gmail.com



31.0

Robbie Hanson 7.0 Peter Seabourne 7.5

Leeanne Champion 8.0 Maria Thomas 8.5

31.0

Damien Coyle 7.5 Mark Falconer 7.5

Kerrie Whitwam 8.0 Sandra Orth 8.0

31.0

Gus Eyre 7.5 Peter Jandera 7.5

Elise Gore 8.0 Ann Hines 8.0

31.5

Guy Stainsby 7.5 Sage Stainsby 8.0

Kate Cooke 8.0 Joy Jenkins 8.0

30.5

Hardy Fehldant 7.5 Anthony Heinonen 7.5

Melinda Neale 8.5 Carol Finn 8.0

32.0

Ollie Wuttke 8.0 Harrison Bantick 8.0

Julie Berry 8.0 Chantal Gregory 8.0

Ollie Wuttke M: 0414 851 192  E: ollie@ripplere.com.au

Division 7

Geilston Bay Orange

Glenorchy MasterTint (Tuesday)

Sorell Sparrows (Thursday)

Maria Thomas M: 0447 652021  E: seabournecoachestas@bigpond.com

St. Therese's Nikes (Monday)

Kingston Hines (Tuesday)

Kingston JJ's (Tuesday)

Damien Coyle  M: 0438 092249  E:  d_coyle@hotmail.com

Ann Hines M: 0405 132099  E: mick_ann02@bigpond.com

Joy Jenkins  M: 0418 784797  E:  arjenki1@bigpond.com

Carol Finn  M: 0408 487 613  E: carol.finn@hydro.com.au



33.0

Peter Tinning 8.0 Nick Tinning 8.0

Kerri Mus 8.5 Jasmine Stone 8.5

34.0

John Rapley 8.0 Kaitlin Smith 9.0

Chris Sheehan 8.0 Toni Cowle 9.0

35.5

Martin Schroter 9.0 Tony Park 9.0

Bec White 8.5 Kristyn Rowlands 9.0

32.0

Stefan Visagie 8.0 Steven Psailsa 8.0

Janaya Horne 8.0 Marlene Horne 8.0

32.5

Kevin Jacques 8.0 Jim McKellar 8.0

Robyn Grundy 8.0 Ann Collis 8.5

32.0

Will Kirkwood 8.0 Malcolm Ward 8.0

Susan Kirkwood 8.0 Judy Austen 8.0

New Town (Thursday)

Sue Kirkwood  M: 0488 159486  E: newtowntc@gmail.com

Glenorchy Glenlusk Gardens (Thursday)

St. Therese's Thors (Tuesday)

Martin Schroter M: 0428 653106 E: schroter@netspace.net.au

Janya Horne  M:  0400 818414  E: star_naya@hotmail.com

Kevin Jacques  M:  0417 509 593  E:  glenorchytennis@hotmail.com

Division 8

Sorell Plovers (Thursday)

Sorell Finchs (Tuesday)

Sorell Doves (Monday)

Nick Tinning M: 0439 184604 E: nicholas.tinning@gmail.com

John Rapley ph. 6248 6568 E: info@tasres.com.au



26.0

Steve Mitchell 6.5 Michael Galvin 6.5

Campbell Palfrey 6.0 Julian Williams 7.0

25.0

Craig Mansbridge 6.0 Eugene Rosenzweig 6.0

Nick Baker 6.5 Andrew Blackwood 6.5

26.5

Ken Collier 6.5 Wayne Olding 6.0

Max Crowe 7.0 Harry Crowe 7.0

24.5

Tim Vallerine 5.5 Craig Andrikonis 6.0

Greg Dennis 6.0 Tyran Hammett 7.0

26.0

Michael Moschogianis 6.0 Richard Grubb 6.5

Nathan McMeekin 6.5 Stephen Langley 7.0

24.0

Jarryd Cohen 6.0 Ken Smith 5.5

Robbie Cooper 6.0 Gordon Moon 6.0

25.5

David Targett 6.0 Bruce Evans 6.0

Walter Apps 6.5 Jolse Maginnis 7.0

New Town (Thursday)

Jolse Maginnis  M: 0404 469071  E: doolse@gmail.com

Division X

Robbie Cooper  M: 0413 010606  E: cooperage1@bigpond.com

Geilston Bay Black (Thursday)

Rosny Invincibles (Monday)

Sunshine Vienna (Thursday)

Kingston Coopers (Monday)

Steve Mitchell  M: 0439 350 891  E: stephenmitchell@supagas.com.au

Craig Mansbridge  M: 0402 324678    E: manzzza@gmail.com

Sunshine Geneva (Thursday)

Sunshine Toronto (Monday)

Ken Collier  M: 0467 813729   E: kencollier@qantas.com.au

Craig Andrikonis  M: 0467 782129  E: craig.andrikonis@nab.com.au

Michael Moschogianis  M: 0427 603601  E: michaelm@kangaroos.com.au



30.5

Tony Collins 7.5 Steve Levis 8.0

Bernard Bacic 7.5 John Beard 7.5

33.0

Brett Barwick 7.5 David Parnell 8.0

Lachie Barwick 8.5 Luke O'Reily 9.0

31.5

Hendry Luckman 7.5 John McKay 8.5

Geoffrey Dunlop 8.0 Lisa McKay 8.0

34.0

Terry Stocks 8.5 Wayne Deegan 8.5

Isaac Hovington 8.5 Nathan Deegan 8.5

Division Y

Terry Stocks  M: 0418 374535  E: terencestocks@netkey.com.au

St. Therese's Titans (Tuesday)

John Beard  M: 0417 30511  E: businesseast@bigpond.com

Sunshine New York (Monday)

Glenorchy United Petroleum (Thursday)

St. Therese's Vulcans (Thursday)

Brett Barwick  M: 0497 923 871  E: adam@tibballs.com.au

Lisa McKay  M: 0459 023529   E: mckay99@internode.on.net


